TDR Level Sensor LFP
The clean solution
P
R
o
D
u
c

additional information
Detailed technical data. . . . . . . . . . . . .3
Type code. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5
Ordering information. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5
Dimensional drawing  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6
Connection type / diagram. . . . . . . . . .6
Recommended accessories . . . . . . . . .7
Installation instructions . . . . . . . . . . . .8
TYPE EL - CLASS I
NOVEMBER 2010
L e v e L  S e n S o R S  |  S I c K8013871/2011-06-06
Subject to change without notice
Level sensors
3
LFP
Detailed technical data
Features
medium Fluids
measurement Switch, continuous
Probe length 300 mm ... 2,000 mm
Process pressure –1 bar ... +16 bar
Process temperature –20 °C ... +150 °C
eHeDG approval l
Gost approval l
RoHS certificate l
WHG certificate In preparation
Performance
accuracy 1) ± 5 mm
Reproducibility 1) < 2 mm
Resolution < 2 mm
Dielectricity constante ≥ 5
conductivity No limitation
Inactive area at process connection 2) 25 mm
Inactive area at probe end 1) 10 mm
1) With water under reference conditions.
2)  With parameterized tank with water under reference conditions, otherwise 40 mm.
Mechanics
Wetted parts 316L (Ra ≤ 0,8 µm), PEEK
Process connection G 3/4 (hygienic process connectors with adapter for G 3/4, see accessories), 3/4" NPT
Housing material 303
max. probe load 6 Nm
25
Measuring accuracy in mm
25
0 L
180 L–10
–5
0
5
–10
–20
Probe length in mm
5
0
50
Measuring accuracy in mm
–5
–10
–20
0 L
Inactive area
Probe length in mm
40 180 L–10
Accuracy diagram with parameterized tank Accuracy diagram without parameterized tank
L e v e L  S e n S o R S  |  S I c K 8013871/2011-06-06
Subject to change without notice
Level sensors

5
LFP
Type code
Probe length in mm
0300 300 mm (steps of 10 mm)
2000 2000 mm
Process connection and probe design
G G 3/4 A (connection for hygienic adapters, see accessories), probe in 316L
N 3/4" NPT, probe in 316L
Housing, display, electrical connection
1 Stainless steel housing with PMMA viewing window, display, M12x1, 5-pin
2 Stainless steel housing without viewing window, display, M12x1, 5-pin
3 Stainless steel housing without viewing window according to 3-A guidelines, display, M12x1, 5-pin
Signal output
M Configurable current or voltage output
Switching output
B Q1: PNP fix; Q2: PNP or NPN configurable
LFP - N M B
ordering information
The part numbers below show a selection of our common configurations and represent only an extract of the product portfolio.
LFP
 • Signal output: 1x PNP+1x PNP/NPN + 4 mA … 20 mA / 0 V … 10 V
 • Process connection: G 3/4 A
 • Process temperature: –20 °C ... +150 °C
 • Process pressure: –1 bar ... +16 bar
 • Housing, display, electrical connection: Stainless steel housing with PMMA viewing window, display, M12x1, 5-pin
 • enclosure rating: IP 67, IP 69K
Probe length model name Part no.
300 mm LFP0300-G1NMB 1053288
400 mm LFP0400-G1NMB 1052069
500 mm LFP0500-G1NMB 1052070
600 mm LFP0600-G1NMB 1052071
700 mm LFP0700-G1NMB 1052072
800 mm LFP0800-G1NMB 1052073
900 mm LFP0900-G1NMB 1052074
1,000 mm LFP1000-G1NMB 1052075
1,100 mm LFP1100-G1NMB 1052076
1,200 mm LFP1200-G1NMB 1052077
1,300 mm LFP1300-G1NMB 1052078
1,400 mm LFP1400-G1NMB 1052079
1,500 mm LFP1500-G1NMB 1052080
1,600 mm LFP1600-G1NMB 1052081
1,700 mm LFP1700-G1NMB 1052082
1,800 mm LFP1800-G1NMB 1052083
1,900 mm LFP1900-G1NMB 1052084
2,000 mm LFP2000-G1NMB 1052085
L e v e L  S e n S o R S  |  S I c K 8013871/2011-06-06
Subject to change without notice
Level sensors
6